CH \$690.00 4528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM500262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 5730/0781

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		11/30/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Triton Digital Canada Inc.
Street Address:	1440 rue Sainte-Catherine
City:	W Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3G1R8
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4528837	A ² X BY TRITON DIGITAL
Registration Number:	4493480	A2X
Registration Number:	3060192	AD INJECTOR
Registration Number:	3629781	AD WIRE
Registration Number:	3521357	AUTOPOD
Registration Number:	3757380	FLIGHT-PLAN
Registration Number:	3488256	PODFUSE
Registration Number:	3750648	TARGETED AD INJECTOR
Registration Number:	3061368	WEBCAST METRICS
Registration Number:	4253019	WEBCAST METRICS
Registration Number:	3977634	LC LIQUID COMPASS
Registration Number:	3977636	LC
Registration Number:	3977637	LIQUID COMPASS
Registration Number:	3493718	ENTICENT
Registration Number:	4307977	IMMEDIATE INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	2814017	STICKYFISH
Registration Number:	3494701	TRIBAL DIRECT
Registration Number:	3333808	TRITON MEDIA
		TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006492 FRAME: 0209

900476094

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4287580	TRITON DIGITAL
Registration Number:	3841384	AUDIOREALM
Registration Number:	4635858	
Registration Number:	3845077	SAM BROADCASTER
Registration Number:	3936465	SPACIAL AUDIO
Registration Number:	3845081	SPACIALNET
Registration Number:	4635857	TRITON DIGITAL
Registration Number:	4573152	TRITON DIGITAL
Registration Number:	4500367	TRITON DIGITAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON Address Line 1: 300 N LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23061-91-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=(115070613)_(1)_PNC_Triton (2018) - Termination and Release of Trademark#page1.tif source=(115070613)_(1)_PNC_Triton (2018) - Termination and Release of Trademark#page2.tif source=(115070613)_(1)_PNC_Triton (2018) - Termination and Release of Trademark#page3.tif source=(115070613)_(1)_PNC_Triton (2018) - Termination and Release of Trademark#page4.tif source=(115070613)_(1)_PNC_Triton (2018) - Termination and Release of Trademark#page5.tif source=(115070613)_(1)_PNC_Triton (2018) - Termination and Release of Trademark#page6.tif source=(115070613)_(1)_PNC_Triton (2018) - Termination and Release of Trademark#page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of November 30, 2018, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Agent under the below-defined Security Agreement, having an office at 575 Market Street, 29th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105 ("Grantee") to TRITON DIGITAL CANADA INC., a Québec corporation ("Grantor"), with its chief executive office at 1440 rue Sainte-Catherine W Montreal (Québec) H3G1R8.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Confirmation of Hypothec and Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of February 5, 2016, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2016, at Reel 5730 and Frame 0781; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement and terminate and release all of Grantee's interest to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall have the meaning as defined in the Security Agreement and shall include, without limitation, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in, to and under the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

074658.15008/105749363v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

By: _______Name: Sunnie Kim

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Registered trademarks in the United States:

Registered trademarks in the United States:		
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	
	4,528,837	
A2X®	4,493,480	
AD INJECTOR	3,060,192	
AD WIRE®	3,629,781	
AUTOPOD®	3,521,357	
FLIGHT-PLAN®	3,757,380	
PODFUSE®	3,488,256	
TARGETED AD INJECTOR®	3,750,648	
WEBCAST METRICS®	3,061,368	
	4,253,019	
LIQUID COMPASS	3,977,634	
	3,977,636	
Liquid Compass	3,977,637	

074658.15008/105749363v.2

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
ENTICENT	3,493,718
IMMEDIATE INSIGHTS®	4,307,977
STICKYFISH®	2,814,017
TRIBAL DIRECT	3,494,701

Trademark	Registration Date	Status	Application Number	Registration Number
TRITON MEDIA and design TRITON MEDIA	11/13/2007	Registered	77092183	3333808
TRITON DIGITAL and design TritonDigital	2/12/2013	Registered	85378160	4287580
AUDIOREALM	8/31/2010	Registered	77930865	3841384
LOGO DESIGN	11/11/2014	Registered	86142827	4635858
SAM BROADCASTER	9/7/2010	Registered	77930852	3845077
SPACIAL AUDIO	3/29/2011	Registered	77926250	3936465
SPACIALNET	9/7/2010	Registered	77930873	3845081
TRITON DIGITAL	11/11/2014	Registered	86142826	4635857
TRITON DIGITAL	7/22/2014	Registered	85811198	4573152
TRITON DIGITAL	3/25/2014	Registered	85810376	4500367

Registered Non- U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Title Country Serial No./ Status Registration Filing Date Registration Date		
Filing Date Status Registration Number /		
Filing Date Country Serial No./ Status Registration Number /		
Filing Date Number /		
Filing Date Number /		
Filing Date Number /		
Filing Date Number /		
Filing Date Number /		
Filing Date Number /		
Filing Date Number /		
1 mig pare Number 7		
1 mig pare Number 7		
1 mig pare Number 7		
Registration Date		
<u>Registration Date</u>		
<u>Registration Date</u>		
Hegistronon out		

074658.15008/105749363v.2

Status Registration Number / Registration Number / Registration Number / Registration Date
Registration Date Regi
Pending — 11/2014
11/2014
Pending
111/2014 3263171 / Pending — 111/2014 3263112 / Pending — 111/2014 577375 / Pending — 16/2014 523804 / Pending — 224/2013 525142 / Pending —
Pending — 11/2014
Pending — 11/2014 777375 / Pending — 16/2014 523804 / Pending — 24/2013 525142 / Pending —
11/2014
Pending — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
16/2014 523804 / Pending — 524/2013 625142 / Pending —
16/2014
24/2013 Pending —
24/2013 Pending —
l l
416195 Registered TMA782155
/28/2008 11/10/2010
633363 / Registered 6633363
/1/2008 7/28/2014
7,20,201
022454 / Registered 13022454
24/2014 11/14/2014
033642 / Registered 13033642
27/2014 Registered 13033642 11/17/2014
27/2014
100011
193041 / Registered 13193041
22/2014 1/19/2015
556144 / Registered 6656144
/8/2008 1/8/2009
,

074658.15008/105749363v.2

<u>Title</u>	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Status	Registration Number / Registration Date
TRITON MEDIA (Stylized) (Series) TRITONMEDIA TRITONMEDIA	Hong Kong	30109060 / 12/20/2007	Registered	301019060
TRITON MEDIA and design (SERIES)	Hong Kong	301045197 / 2/1/2008	Registered	301045197
TRITON MEDIA and design TRITON MEDIA	Japan	2008-000276 / 1/7/2008	Registered	5194123 1/9/2009
TRITON MEDIA and design	Macao	N/36101 / 5/9/2008	Registered	N/36101 10/30/2008
TRITON DIGITAL and design	Mexico	1525546 / 9/9/2014	Pending	_
TRITON DIGITAL and design TRITON	Mexico	1525549 / 9/9/2014	Pending	_
TRITON DIGITAL and design TRITON	Mexico	1525547 / 9/9/2014	Pending	_
TRITON DIGITAL and design	Mexico	1525548 / 9/9/2014	Pending	_

074658.15008/105749363v.2

<u>Title</u>	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	Registration Number / Registration Date
TRITON MEDIA and design TRITON MEDIA	South Korea	4120080001891 / 1/22/2008	Registered	4101770820000 11/11/2008
TRITON MEDIA and design TRITON MEDIA	Taiwan	097030581 6/7/2008	Registered	01354576 3/16/2019

074658.15008/105749363v.2

RECORDED: 11/30/2018